
Appendix 1A 

Overall Performance 
 
For comparison, July’s figures are in brackets. 

 

 No. of 
indicators 

On course 
to achieve 
target (or 
establish 
baseline) 

Some 
progress, 
but data not 
available to 
determine 
whether the 
target will 
be achieved 

Not on 
target / no 
activity 
reported 

Corporate Plan (including 
LAA and HCS) 

114 

(111) 

46 

(32) 

42 

(58) 

26 

(21) 

of which     

Local Area Agreement 
(LAA) 

32 

(32) 

12 

(8) 

15 

(20) 

5 

(4) 

Herefordshire Community 
Strategy (HCS) 

57 

(55) 

24 

(13) 

20 

(33) 

13 

(9) 

     

All reported indicators 222 

(196) 

92 

(77) 

75 

(73) 

55 

(46) 

 

Direction of Travel 

 July September 

Improving 53 53 

No real change 14 12 

Deteriorating 32 41 

Total 99 106 

 


