Overall Performance

For comparison, July's figures are in brackets.

	No. of indicators	On course to achieve target (or establish baseline)	Some progress, but data not available to determine whether the target will be achieved	Not on target / no activity reported
Corporate Plan (including LAA and HCS)	114	46	42	26
	(111)	(32)	(58)	(21)
of which				
Local Area Agreement	32	12	15	5
(LAA)	(32)	(8)	(20)	(4)
Herefordshire Community	57	24	20	13
Strategy (HCS)	(55)	(13)	(33)	(9)
All reported indicators	222	92	75	55
	(196)	(77)	(73)	(46)

Direction of Travel				
	July	September		
Improving	53	53		
No real change	14	12		
Deteriorating	32	41		
Total	99	106		